Thinking about the amount of after-tax income you make each month compared to the amount of your bills and debt obligations each month, how much is left over? In other words, how much wiggle room do you have before you wouldn't be able to pay all your bills and
debt payments each month (which is called financial insolvency)?

_
A B

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

| reoN 00|
SK/MB | Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic | <$40K S40K- | $6OK- | $100K+ Kids NoKids | Owna own (NET)[ Rent

<$60K | <$100K house
C D E F G H I J K L M o P ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 233 197 165 733 476 197 497 334 554 460 474 1527 991 205 1196 611
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
207 2 5 2 89 48 20 83 33 50 20 a2 165 87 4 91 87
1-100 10% 8% 2% 17% 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 3% 9% 13%
B AB B B B J NO N NO
215 17 21 11 75 71 20 97 49 42 13 46 169 75 20 9% 85
101-200 1% 6% 10% 8% 10% 15% 15% 16% 13% 8% 2% 11% 1% 8% 13% 9% 12%
AD A u ] J M
134 23 19 9 50 27 6 33 36 25 28 28 106 62 13 74 40
201-300 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% % 5% 10% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6%
Gl
84 10 6 2 38 20 8 32 10 24 14 23 61 a2 5 47 31
301-400 % 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% % 6% % 5% 3% 4% 5%
203 28 28 13 66 52 14 31 22 63 51 a1 161 121 2 144 51
401 - 500 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 1% 1% 5% 12% 13% 15% 10% 10% 13% 14% 14% 7%
G G G P P P
43 6 4 * 18 13 2 17 6 13 4 11 32 15 8 23 12
501 - 600 2% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
MoP ™M
24 - 3 1 8 7 5 9 2 11 2 2 2 8 5 13 10
601-700 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
AD MO M
50 4 9 5 13 13 5 9 9 18 10 6 43 29 3 32 13
701 - 800 2% 2% % 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
13 1 * 1 8 - 3 1 3 4 6 6 8 8 3 11 1
801-900 1% * * 1% 1% - 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% *
E G P
182 24 27 13 77 33 8 27 47 56 47 43 139 109 17 125 a1
901 - 1000 9% 9% 12% 10% 10% 7% 6% 4% 13% 11% 13% 11% 9% 12% 1% 12% 6%
G G G P P
206 2 26 10 91 45 12 32 32 73 51 54 152 111 17 129 67
1001 - 2000 10% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 5% 9% 15% 15% 13% 10% 12% 1% 12% 10%
GH GH
53 12 12 3 14 8 4 3 7 2 20 15 38 29 7 36 16
2001 - 3000 3% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% * 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
DE G GH
19 5 3 1 9 * 1 1 3 6 8 8 11 8 4 12 7
3001 - 4000 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * * * 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
E G
23 8 3 2 4 5 1 5 4 5 9 9 14 12 2 15 1
4001 - 5000 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
D L P P P
2 2 B * - 1 - * - * 3 2 2 3 * 4 *
5001 - 6000 - 1% . * . * . * , * 1% 1% * * - * G
4 1 - - 3 * - - - 1 3 1 3 2 * 3 -
6001 - 7000 * * , B - * . , , * 1% * * ¥ ¥ ¥ .
15 5 * 1 6 4 - 3 3 1 8 5 10 9 3 11 2
9001 - 10000 1% 2% * * 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
Gl
523 81 56 36 199 122 28 233 80 87 53 68 455 172 2 194 218
Insolvent ($0/None) 26% 30% 25% 28% 26% 26% 21% 38% 2% 17% 15% 17% 29% 19% 14% 18% 32%
HI K MNO
2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iz ____ ___ ___ ___ ___ _ _ _ __ |
421 39 27 33 164 119 40 180 82 93 33 88 334 162 25 186 173
$200 or less (Net) 21% 14% 12% 25% 21% 25% 30% 29% 2% 18% 9% 21% 21% 18% 16% 18% 25%
AB B AB ABD u ] J MNO
207 2 5 2 89 48 20 83 33 50 20 a2 165 87 4 91 87
$100 or less (Net) 10% 8% 2% 17% 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 3% 9% 13%
B AB B B B J NO N NO
Mean (inc. 0 687.3 927.9 7516 6212 669.4 6043 551.4 388.4 639.9 786 1283 9253 626.1 8238 1006 8505 5125
DEF G G GHI L P P P
st Dev. 123207 | 171282 | 101592 | 112864 | 119454 | 1170.85 | 79029 | 962.75 1104 1025.56 | 1885.49 | 1490.26 | 1149.06 | 1337.93 | 157193 | 1375.44 | 92918
st e 27.54 103.83 67.86 98.96 43.09 53.99 67.75 38.73 57.76 45.73 100.72 73.68 28.8 4452 126.19 42.28 3551
Mean (Bxe. 0 930.3 1321 1003.9 860.5 903 817.1 693.8 6243 819 9515 15106 | 1109.4 876.6 10173 | 11696 | 1040.8 7518
DEF F * G GHI L P P P
st Dev. 135235 | 191337 | 106103 | 1249.66 | 1309.4 | 1296.42 | 82022 | 1159.2 | 1189.15 | 1056.36 | 1960.35 | 1568.17 | 127639 | 1419.19 | 1637.98 | 1455.13 | 104265
st e 35.17 138.39 81.91 128.96 54.86 69.52 79.74 59.13 70.39 51.83 113.63 84.89 37.85 52.48 141.78 49.48 48.27
Vedion 300 300 500 200 300 200 215 100 300 500 500 400 250 500 500 500 200
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is 'strongly disagree’ and 10 is strongly agree’, how much do you agree o disagree with the following: - | am concerned about my current level of debt

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

Total BC AB Sk/MB Ontario [ Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids Owna
<$60K <$100K house
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Living Situati

-
o P

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 233 197 165 733 476 197 497 334 554 460 474 1527 991 205 1196 611
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
411 63 56 25 162 81 24 125 88 93 77 109 302 170 42 212 156
Top 3 Box (Net) 21% 23% 25% 19% 21% 17% 18% 20% 24% 18% 22% 27% 19% 19% 27% 20% 23%
L MO
174 19 24 14 78 32 8 63 40 32 25 34 140 68 16 83 67
10 - Strongly agree (10) 9% 7% 11% 10% 10% 7% 6% 10% 11% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10%
83 12 20 3 32 12 4 19 15 23 16 25 58 37 6 43 31
9 4% 4% 9% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
CDE
154 31 12 8 52 37 12 43 33 37 36 50 104 66 19 85 58
8 8% 12% 5% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 12% 7% 7% 12% 8% 8%
L
218 34 22 23 80 42 17 77 43 59 28 50 167 97 9 106 81
7 11% 13% 10% 17% 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% 11% 11% 6% 10% 12%
DE
222 24 26 10 87 55 21 85 31 46 42 47 174 104 11 115 90
6 11% 9% 11% 7% 11% 12% 16% 14% 9% 9% 12% 12% 11% 12% 7% 11% 13%
C
297 31 42 18 120 62 24 89 59 78 51 59 238 125 20 145 109
5 15% 11% 19% 14% 16% 13% 18% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16%
186 33 21 7 74 43 8 40 33 63 27 55 131 92 16 108 48
4 9% 12% 9% 6% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 13% 8% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7%
G L
667 88 58 48 245 187 41 201 111 164 125 89 579 314 57 372 200
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 33% 32% 26% 37% 32% 40% 30% 33% 30% 33% 36% 22% 36% 35% 37% 35% 29%
BD K P
145 17 14 11 58 33 13 32 31 36 29 24 121 70 8 78 40
3 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 10% 5% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6%
118 18 11 5 48 28 8 38 14 27 21 19 99 48 14 62 35
2 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 5%
405 53 34 32 140 126 21 131 65 100 75 47 358 196 36 232 125
1 - Strongly disagree (1) 20% 19% 15% 24% 18% 27% 15% 21% 18% 20% 21% 11% 23% 22% 23% 22% 18%
BDF K
2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy _____________ ____ ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ |
Mean 4.9 5 5.4 4.9 5 4.5 51 5 5.2 4.8 4.9 5.5 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.2
E E L MO
Std. Dev. 2.87 2.86 2.85 3 2.87 2.87 2.61 292 29 277 2.87 2.66 29 2.84 3.08 2.87 2.86
std. Err. 0.06 0.17 0.19 0.26 0.1 0.13 0.22 0.12 0.15 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.07 0.09 0.25 0.09 0.11
Median 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 5
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



On a scale of 1 to 10, where 1 is 'strongly disagree’ and 10 is 'strongly agree’, how much do you agree or disagree with the following: - I regret the amount of debt that I've taken on in my life

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

Total BC AB Sk/MB Ontario [ Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids Owna
<$60K <$100K house
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Living Situati

-
o P

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 233 197 165 733 476 197 497 334 554 460 474 1527 991 205 1196 611
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
507 75 62 37 204 93 35 163 100 128 96 129 379 192 41 234 214
Top 3 Box (Net) 25% 28% 28% 29% 27% 20% 26% 26% 27% 26% 27% 31% 24% 21% 27% 22% 31%
E L MO
249 40 29 19 101 43 17 88 53 56 40 57 192 79 22 101 123
10 - Strongly agree (10) 12% 15% 13% 15% 13% 9% 12% 14% 14% 11% 11% 14% 12% 9% 14% 10% 18%
MO
68 8 10 7 28 10 6 27 7 20 11 21 47 24 5 29 33
9 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
190 28 23 11 76 41 12 47 40 52 46 51 140 89 14 104 58
8 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 10% 13% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9%
G
206 28 35 13 72 a5 12 63 35 58 42 51 155 108 15 124 63
7 10% 10% 16% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9%
D
200 25 19 15 84 43 14 54 33 59 32 47 152 84 9 93 74
6 10% 9% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 10% 9% 6% 9% 11%
314 a4 37 15 125 67 25 118 49 68 47 69 245 139 26 165 101
5 16% 16% 17% 12% 16% 14% 18% 19% 13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 15%
I
127 12 11 6 44 41 12 39 25 30 20 24 103 56 10 66 40
4 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
648 88 60 43 239 180 38 182 123 160 114 90 558 325 53 377 192
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 32% 32% 27% 33% 31% 38% 28% 29% 34% 32% 33% 22% 35% 36% 34% 36% 28%
BDF K P P
134 20 13 7 61 26 7 26 26 35 35 24 110 73 7 80 42
3 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6%
G
109 16 14 8 33 28 10 34 19 29 16 16 93 58 10 68 31
2 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4%
405 52 34 28 145 126 20 122 78 95 63 50 356 194 35 230 120
1 - Strongly disagree (1) 20% 19% 15% 21% 19% 27% 15% 20% 21% 19% 18% 12% 22% 22% 23% 22% 17%
BDF K
2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2
Mean 5.2 53 5.6 53 53 4.6 53 53 5.2 5.2 53 5.9 5 4.9 5.1 4.9 5.6
E E E E E L MO
Std. Dev. 3.01 3.07 293 317 2.99 2.98 2.89 3.04 31 2.96 2.96 281 3.03 291 3.14 295 31
std. Err. 0.07 0.19 0.2 0.28 0.11 0.14 0.25 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.16 0.14 0.08 0.1 0.25 0.09 0.12
Median 5 5 6 5.8 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 5 6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



On ascale of 1 to 10, where 1 is 'strongly disagree’ and 10 is 'strongly agree’, how much do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am worried that me or someone in my household could lose their job

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

Total BC AB Sk/MB Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids Owna
<$60K <$100K house
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Living Situ

-
o P

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 233 197 165 733 476 197 497 334 554 460 474 1527 991 205 1196 611
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
369 59 48 20 155 69 17 102 66 103 67 93 276 145 37 182 134
Top 3 Box (Net) 18% 22% 21% 15% 20% 15% 13% 16% 18% 21% 19% 23% 17% 16% 24% 17% 20%
F EF L MO M
139 16 14 7 67 27 7 48 24 34 19 34 105 47 8 55 61
10 - Strongly agree (10) 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 9%
MO
63 9 11 5 25 8 5 18 12 19 12 20 44 32 9 41 16
9 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2%
E
167 34 22 7 64 35 4 36 30 50 37 39 128 66 20 86 57
8 8% 13% 10% 5% 8% 7% 3% 6% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 7% 13% 8% 8%
F F F G G MO M
207 36 25 10 69 54 13 54 29 66 49 58 149 103 17 120 66
7 10% 13% 11% 8% 9% 12% 10% 9% 8% 13% 14% 14% 9% 11% 11% 11% 10%
H GH L
213 39 32 10 83 36 14 59 43 a5 49 52 161 103 20 122 61
6 11% 14% 14% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 12% 9% 14% 13% 10% 11% 13% 12% 9%
E E 1
281 35 33 17 107 75 14 92 48 75 34 50 231 112 16 128 104
5 14% 13% 15% 13% 14% 16% 10% 15% 13% 15% 10% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 15%
145 12 15 14 43 46 14 40 26 37 30 39 105 70 7 77 55
4 7% 4% 7% 11% 6% 10% 11% 6% 7% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8%
AD AD AD
786 92 71 59 311 190 63 270 154 176 121 116 670 371 58 429 266
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 39% 34% 32% 45% 41% 40% 46% 44% 42% 35% 35% 28% 42% 41% 37% 41% 39%
B AB 1] K
178 23 17 17 78 32 10 38 39 40 41 34 144 81 14 95 58
3 9% 8% 8% 13% 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8%
E G G
127 10 10 9 56 26 17 a4 24 33 16 16 112 61 16 77 45
2 6% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 10% 7% 7%
ABE K
481 59 44 33 177 132 36 189 91 103 64 67 414 229 28 257 163
1 - Strongly disagree (1) 24% 22% 20% 26% 23% 28% 26% 31% 25% 21% 18% 16% 26% 25% 18% 24% 24%
1] K
2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ___ ___ ____ ___ ___ ___ |
4.6 5 5 4.2 4.7 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.5 4.9 4.9 53 4.5 4.5 5 4.6 4.7
Mean CEF CEF G G L
Std. Dev. 2.87 283 2.8 2.79 2.94 28 2.8 2.96 2.86 2.85 2.72 278 2.87 282 2.88 283 2.92
Std. Err 0.06 0.17 0.19 0.24 0.11 0.13 0.24 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.07 0.09 0.23 0.09 0.11
Median 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



On ascale of 1 to 10, where 1 is 'strongly disagree’ and 10 is 'strongly agree’, how much do you agree o disagree with the following: - | will be able to cover all living and family expenses in the next 12 months without going into further debt

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

Total BC AB Sk/MB Ontario | Quebec | Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids Owna
<$60K <$100K house
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Living Situ

-
o P

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 233 197 165 733 476 197 497 334 554 460 474 1527 991 205 1196 611
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
739 95 85 53 272 187 47 188 132 211 153 130 609 401 70 471 215
Top 3 Box (Net) 37% 35% 38% 41% 35% 40% 35% 30% 36% 42% 44% 32% 38% 44% 45% 45% 31%
G G K P P P
384 48 40 34 140 104 18 89 76 102 80 56 328 213 37 250 112
10 - Strongly agree (10) 19% 18% 18% 26% 18% 22% 13% 14% 21% 20% 23% 14% 21% 24% 24% 24% 16%
F F G G G K P P P
124 18 13 7 43 31 11 30 23 38 23 21 103 71 12 83 34
9 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5%
231 29 31 12 89 52 18 69 33 71 51 53 178 118 20 139 69
8 12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 10%
261 29 33 16 96 67 21 74 37 81 51 55 206 129 24 153 80
7 13% 11% 15% 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 10% 16% 15% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 12%
H
216 30 24 5 77 59 20 77 36 43 36 43 173 95 18 112 77
6 11% 11% 11% 4% 10% 13% 15% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11%
C C
306 37 33 22 134 67 13 102 61 67 41 62 245 114 20 133 119
5 15% 14% 15% 17% 17% 14% 10% 16% 17% 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 13% 17%
F MO
118 16 14 9 47 27 5 37 20 30 20 24 94 a5 8 53 38
4 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6%
360 65 35 25 143 64 29 140 80 71 49 95 266 119 16 135 154
Bottom 3 Box (Net) 18% 24% 15% 19% 19% 14% 22% 23% 22% 14% 14% 23% 17% 13% 10% 13% 23%
E E 1] ) L MNO
138 38 21 8 45 20 5 49 23 37 16 41 97 50 6 56 51
3 7% 14% 9% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7%
CDEF E L
53 7 3 4 27 7 6 19 12 11 8 13 40 12 3 15 31
2 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5%
MO
169 20 10 13 71 36 18 73 45 22 25 41 129 57 7 64 72
1 - Strongly disagree (1) 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 8% 14% 12% 12% 4% 7% 10% 8% 6% 4% 6% 11%
BE I I MNO
2001 272 224 130 768 470 136 618 365 503 350 409 1592 903 155 1058 685
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ____ ____ _____ ___ ____ ________ _____ ___ ___ |
Mean 6.3 6.1 6.5 6.4 6.2 6.6 6.1 5.8 6.1 6.7 6.7 5.9 6.4 6.8 7 6.8 5.9
ADF GH GH K P P P
Std. Dev. 2.77 28 2.56 3.01 2.79 27 2.87 28 2.99 2.58 271 2.76 2.77 2.66 2.54 2.65 2.83
std. Err. 0.06 0.17 0.17 0.26 0.1 0.12 0.25 0.11 0.16 0.12 0.14 0.14 0.07 0.09 0.2 0.08 0.11
Median 6 6 7 7 6 7 6.4 6 6 7 7 6 7 7 7 7 6
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LM/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



